BID RESULT R-111996

WORKSTATION CONSOLES

BID PRICE FORM

(Revised 12/23/14)

| ITEM | QTY | UNIT OF MEASURE | DESCRIPTION | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL BID PRICE |
|------|-----|--------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|--------------------|
| 1 | 1 | Lump Sum | Mobilization Cost | \$71421.70 | \$71421.70 |
| 2 | 4 | Each | Console #1 ~ 17'L x 8'D x 29.5"H (4 person quad pod each with trimmed left corner), as per attached Specifications. | \$26135.39 | \$104541.56 |
| 3 | 6 | Each | Console #2 ~ 15'L x 4'D x 29.5"H (2 person linear pod), as per attached Specifications. | \$13046.70 | \$78280.20 |
| 4 | 6 | Each | Console #3 ~ 15'L x 4'D x 29.5"H (2 person curved pod), as per attached Specifications. | \$13638.34 | \$81829.44 |
| 5 | 1 | Each | Console #4 (quantity of 1): ~33'L x 4'D x 29.5"H (5 person curved pod), as per attached Specifications. | \$32656.26 | \$32656.26 |
| 6 | 1 | Each | Console #5 (quantity of 1): ~36'L x 4'D x 29.5"H (6 person linear pod), as per attached Specifications. | \$33144.31 | \$33144.31 |
| 7 | 1 | Each | Console #6 (quantity of 1): ~19'L x 14.5'W x 4'D x 29.5"H (3 person u-shaped pod), as per attached Specifications. | \$26849.84 | \$26849.84 |
| 8 | 1 | Each | Console #7 (quantity of 1): ~19'L x 14.5'W x 4'D x 29.5" H (2 person u-shaped pod), as per attached Specifications. | \$25213.40 | \$25213.40 |
| 9 | 2 | Each | Spare Console #1 (unassembled), as per attached Specifications. | \$9878.00 | \$19756.00 |
| 10 | 2 | Each | Spare Console #2 (unassembled), as per attached Specifications. | \$9878.00 | \$19756.00 |
| 11 | 1 | Each | Prototype Console #2 (assembled), as per attached Specifications. | \$19022.00 | \$19022.00 |
| 12 | 60 | Each | LED Task Light, as per attached Specifications. | \$160.00 | \$9600.00 |
| 13 | 60 | Each | Mobile Storage Pedestals, as per attached Specifications. | \$259.00 | \$15540.00 |
| 14 | 54 | Each | Cooling Fan System, as per attached Specifications. | \$70.00 | \$3780.00 |

| 15 | 54 | Each | Height Adjustable Work Surface System with anti-collision and edge pressure sensors, as per attached Specifications. | \$1584.00 | \$85536.00 |
|-----------------------|----|------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|------------|
| 16 | 54 | Each | Personal Environmental Controls, as per attached Specifications. | \$1128.00 | \$60912.00 |
| 17 | 60 | Each | Above-Work surface Convenience Outlets (120VAC and USB), as per attached Specifications. | \$320.00 | \$19200.00 |
| 18 | 60 | Each | Rack-Mounted Automatic Transfer Switch, as per attached Specifications. | \$900.00 | \$54000.00 |
| 19 | 60 | Each | Wire Tray Cable Management System, as per attached Specifications. | Included in frame | \$0 |
| 20 | 60 | Each | Sliding Keyboard Tray, as per attached Specifications. | \$308.00 | \$18480.00 |
| 21 | 60 | Each | Interior Bay Lighting, as per attached Specifications. | \$102.00 | \$6120.00 |
| GRAND TOTAL BID PRICE | | | | | |

<u>Contract award will be made based on the LOWEST GRAND TOTAL BID PRICE, in accordance</u> with the requirements of these specifications and attached reference drawings.

ANY INQUIRIES CONCERNING THIS BID MUST BE SENT VIA FAX NO LATER THAN FIVE (5) BUSINESS DAYS BEFORE THE BID OPENING.

FIRST DELIVERY DATE_____, to the site as specified in the bid specifications.

NEW JERSEY TURNPIKE AUTHORITY

Andrea E. Ward Director, PMM Department

Name of Company

/ Authorized Signature of Bidder